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Washoe County Development Application

Your entire application is a public record.

If you have a concern about releasing

personal information, please contact Planning and Building staff at 775.328.6100.

Project Information

Staff Assigned Case No.:

Project Name:

Geden/Teel Residence

Project
Description:

Demolish the existing 77 year old non-historically significant Single Family Residence with a single carport and replace it with an
updated, code compliant Single Family Residence with a two car garage. As is typical for older structures, the current residence
has poor insulation, uneven floors, and substandard utilities (wiring, piping, heating, etc.)

the proposed development project will generate less than 80 weekday peak hour trips.

Project Address: 315 Tuscarora Road, Incline Village, Nevada 89451

Project Area (acres or square feet):

Project Location (with point of reference to major cross streets AND area locator):

Beowawie Road and Tuscarora an Highway 28

Assessor’s Parcel No.(s): Parcel Acreage:

Assessor’s Parcel No.(s): Parcel Acreage:

123-155-08 16,134 sf

Indicate any previous Washoe County approvals associated with this application:

Case No.(s).

Applicant Information (attach additional sheets if necessary)

Property Owner:

Professional Consultant:

Name: Bradley Geden & Michelle Teel

Name: Smith Design Group

Address: 14270 Via Los Tulares

Address: 120 Country Club Dr No.17

Carmel Valley, California Zip: 93924

Incline Village, Nevada  Zip: 89451

Phone: 408-416-1439 Fax:

Phone: 775-831-7158 Fax:

Email: bradley.geden@synopsys.com

Email: peggy@smithdesigngroup.com

Cell: Other:

Cell: Other:

Contact Person: Bradley Geden

Contact Person: Dale Smith

Applicant/Developer:

Other Persons to be Contacted:

Name: Name:
Address: Address:

Zip: Zip:
Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email: Email:
Cell: Other: Cell: Other:
Contact Person: Contact Person:

For Office Use Only

Date Received: Initial: Planning Area:

County Commission District:

Master Plan Designation(s):

CAB(s):

Regulatory Zoning(s):

December 2018



Administrative Review Permit Application
for a Detached Accessory Dwelling

Supplemental Information
(All required information may be separately attached)

What is the size (square footage) of the main dwelling or proposed main dwelling (exclude size of
garage)?

2,261 SF dwelling with 423 SF attached garage

2. What is the size of the proposed detached accessory dwelling (exclude size of garage)? If a
manufactured or modular home is the secondary dwelling, list the age and size of the unit.
3. How are you planning to integrate the main dwelling and secondary dwelling to provide architectural
compatibility of the two structures?
Per WCC 110.220.60(b), we are requesting the dwelling encroach into the 20' front yard set back. See below for full description.
5, How many off-street parking spaces are available? Parking spaces must be shown on site plan. Are
any new roadway, driveway, or access improvements be required?
2 covered (garage), 2 in the driveway
6. What will you do to minimize any potential negative impacts (e.g. increased lighting, removal of
existing vegetation, etc.) your project may have on adjacent properties?
The relocated driveway will no longer encroach on the neighboring parcel, will provide safer ingress/egress to the property, and facilitate snow removal
7. Is the subject property part of an active Home Owners Association (HOA) or Architectural Control
Committee?
| O Yes | @ No | If yes, please list the HOA name. |
8. Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that may
prohibit a detached accessory dwelling on your property?
| O Yes | @ No | If yes, please attach a copy. |
9. Only one accessory dwelling unit, whether attached or detached, is allowed per parcel. Is there a
guest apartment, mother-in-law unit, next-gen addition with kitchen or any other type of secondary
dwelling on the subject property?
0 Yes @ No If yes, please provide information on the secondary unit.
Washoe County Planning and Building December 2018
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10. List who the service providers are for the main dwelling and accessory dwelling:

Main Dwelling Accessory Dwelling
Sewer Service IVGID N/A
Electrical Service NV Energy N/A
Solid Waste Disposal Service Waste Management N/A
Water Service IVGID N/A

Full description: The proposed residence would be 15’ from the property line with an 11’ wide covered
porch encroaching an additional 4’-8”, which would reduce the front setback to 10’-4”.
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ACO, K1009, POLYMER
CONCRETE TRENCH
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PROJECT KEYNOTES
024116.A  REMOVE (E) RESIDENCE, DRIVEWAY/PARKING,
DECKS, STAIRS, AND FLAGSTONE/GRAVEL PATHS,
SHOWN HATCHED
24119Y  REMOVE (E) OVERHEAD POWER LINE
311000.A  TREE TO BE REMOVED, SHOWN WITH AN "X,
TYPICAL
REFERENCE NOTES <>
1. PROPERTY LINE
2. BUILDING SETBACK LINE
3. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
10.  CENTERLINE OF RIGHT-OF:-WAY
11.  CONTOUR LINE, EXISTING, INDICATED DASHED
13. TOE OF SLOPE
22, TREE, EXISTING TO REMAIN
24. EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY
26.  DRIVEWAY, AC PAVING
28.  JOINTPOLE
34. RESIDENCE
36.  RAILROAD TIE RETAINING WALL
37.  ADJACENT STRUCTURE, EXISTING, TO REMAIN
42.  ROCKERY SLOPE PROTECTION
43.  NATURAL GAS METER
46.  MAIN PANEL FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE
47.  OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL LINE
48.  DRAININLET
56. ROOF
58. DECK, ABOVE DRIVEWAY
88. WATER METER, APPROXIMATE LOCATION
89, SEWERMANHOLE
95. BEAR PROOF TRASH ENCLOSURE
96.

INGRESS & EGRESS EASEMENT, PER DOC. #1721686
APPURTENANT TO APN 123-15508
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120 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE, NO.17
INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451
.
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VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PLAN | SITE NOTES SITE AREA DISTURBED PROJECT KEYNOTES S M I T H

A. ADEFENSIBLE SPACE EVALUATION CAN BE ARRANGED A. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL AREA OF SITE DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION IS 5,591 SF. 074113A  PVC DRAINAGE FIPE, 2% SLOPE MIN FROM CATCH architecture
THROUGH THE FIRE DISTRICT BY CONTACTING CONTACT EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING | TRPA INFILTRATION TRENCHES, DRYWELLS ARE 218 SF OF BASIN AT GUTTER DOWNSPOUT. PROVIDE HEAT
NLTFPD INSPECTOR AT (775) 833-8107 TO SCHEDULE AN SITE AREA DISTURBED . TAPE, TYPICAL D E S 1 GN
plarrnir g

1.
2.

APPOINTMENT 3. AREA OF PARCEL DESIGNATED TO BE REVEGITATED BY TRPA 311000B  TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION
4.

EXTERIOR WALL
DRIPLINE FROM ABOVE

\
_, VARES

B. INSTALL SERVICE UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WHERE NO OTHER CONSTRUCTION PROPOSED, 2,509 SF. CONTROL (FABRIC TYPE SOIL FILTER FENCE).
REQUIREMENTS OF THE UTILITY SERVICE PROVIDER I AREA OF ADJACENT PARCEL. APN 123-15507. UNITED STATES SEE DETAIL 2/A1.1 '

EVALUATIONS ARE ONLY CONDUCTED SEASONALLY AFTER .
OF AMERICA, DESIGNATED TO BE REVEGITATED, 227 SF.

ALL SNOW COVER HAS MELTED AND PRIOR TO THE ONSET

OF WINTER. HAZARDOUS VEGETATION IDENTIFIED IN THE C. ELEVATION MARKS INDICATE ELEVATION OF FINISH 6" M 311000.C ;E"Ff"E’ORéRV (C\Q_ESEI'ZAOT DENéEEN%’_VG AROUND

SURVEY MUST BE REMOVED WITHIN A SPECIFIED TIME FRAME MATERIAL. VERIFY THICKNESS OF FINISH MATERIAL, BASE — COBBLE, 34" SITE REVEGETATE LEGEND REE PROTECTION ZONE, SEE DETAIL 1/A1.1 120 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE, NO.17

FOLLOWING THE SURVEY. COURSE(S), DRAINAGE FILL OR TOPSOIL AND PREFARE ‘ TIGHT FITTING STONE 311000.D ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE OR METAL y .
SUBGRADE ACCORDINGLY. CONTAINMENT BORDER INDICATES OFFSITE AREA TO BE. MESH, 4-0" TALL, MIN, PROVIDE METAL STAKING INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451

FOR MORE INFORMATION, SEE THE PUBLICATION ““FIRE REVEGETATED PER BMP HANDBOOK AT 80" ON CENTER, MAX, SET 120", MAX FROM Y

ADAPTED COMMUNITIES: THE NEXT STEP IN WILDFIRE
PREPAREDNESS” PRODUCED IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA RENO, NEVADA DIVISION OF
FORESTRY, AND NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT. COPIES ARE AVAILABLE IN THE FIRE DISTRICT'S
OFFICE. ADDITIONALLY PLEASE REFER TO LIVING WITH
FIRE'S “GUIDELINES FOR CREATING DEFENSIBLE SPACE” AT
WWW.LIVINGWITHFIRE.INFO/TAHOE

D. FINISH GRADE TO HAVE A MINIMUM 5% SLOPE AWAY FROM

THE BUILDING FOUNDATION FOR A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET.
WHERE CONDITIONS PROHIBIT MAINTAINING THIS
REQUIREMENT, WATER SHALL BE DIRECTED TO DRAINS OR
SWALES TO MAINTAIN DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE. SWALES WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE STRUCTURE
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE . IMPERVIOUS
SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL

GRANULAR FILL

FINISH GRADE, MAINTAIN
5% MIN. SLOPE AWAY
FROM FOUNDATION WALL
FOR 100" MINIMUM

DRAIN ROCK, ANGULAR,
WASHED, 3/4"- 1-1/2"

CHAPTER 5, SOIL AND VEGETATION

MANAGEMENT

INDICATES AREAS TO BE REVEGETATED

PER BMP HANDBOOK CHAPTER 5,

SOIL AND YEGETATION MANAGEMENT
e

RESIDENCE FOUNDATION, DECKS, AND
ROCKERY WALLS, INSPECT DAILY, REPAIR
DOWNED SECTIONS IMMEDIATELY

334100.C  CATCH BASIN/SEDIMENT TRAP WITH
REMOVABLE WIRE BASKET, TYPICAL AT DOWN
SPOUTS, SEE DETAIL 3/A1.2

334100.Q  DRIP LINE TRENCH, SEE BMP CALCULATIONS

TEL 775.831.7158
w2 mithdesigngnoup.com

£HART FOR,

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NON-WOVEN GEO-TEXTILE SPREADSHEET FOR WIDTH AND DEPTH, TYPICAL

HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2% SLOPE AWAY. WIBTH AND HEIGHT
FABRIC, OVERLAP 12"

THIS INFORMATION DOES NOT REPRESENT AN

2}

INTERPRETATION OF ANY TRPA CODE OR ORDINANCE.

ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN DEFENSIBLE SPACE
SURROUNDING STRUCTURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
2018 INTERNATIONAL WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE CODE
(IWUIC) WITH AMENDMENTS IN NLTFPD RESOLUTIONS 18-1
AND 18-2. A DEFENSIBLE SPACE INSPECTION IS REQUIRED
TO PROVIDE FOR SAFE SEPARATION BETWEEN STRUCTURES
AND WILDLAND VEGETATION. ALL ITEMS NOTED DURING THE
INSPECTION MUST BE CORRECTED PRIOR TO PERMIT
CLOSEOUT.

REMOVE ALL DEAD VEGETATION, INCLUDING TREES, BRUSH
AND OTHER VEGETATION

LIMB RESIDUAL TREES TO A HEIGHT OF TEN FEET (10') ABOVE
THE GROUND ON THE HIGH SIDE. REMOVAL OF LOWER
BRANCHES SHOULD NOT EXCEED ONETHIRD OF THE TOTAL
TREE HEIGHT. IF MORE THAN ONE-THIRD OF THE LIVE CROWN
MUST BE REMOVED TO ACCOMPLISH THIS LIMBING, THEN
USE THE HORIZONTAL SPACING GUIDELINES LISTED FOR
BRUSH BELOW. PLEASE SEE SPACING GUIDELINES BELOW
FOR STEEP SLOPE

E. TEMPORARY POWER POLE SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO
TREE.

F. THE TREES ON THIS PARCEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS
SCENIC MITIGATION AND SHALL NOT BE REMOVED OR
TRIMMED FOR THE PURPOSES OF VIEW ENHANCEMENT.
ANY SUCH REMOVAL OR TRIMMING SHALL CONSTITUTE A
VIOLATION OF PROJECT APPROVAL.

G. SURVEY DATA TAKEN FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
DRAWING PREPARED BY KENNETH R. ARNETT, PLS #7629,
DATED, 22 JUNE 2022.

H. REVOCABLE ENCROACHMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR
ANY IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN THE WASHOE
COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY.

L. ALLIMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE WASHOE COUNTY
RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE COUNTY CODES AND THE COUNTY STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS IN EFFECT ON THE DATE IF
ISSUANCE OF THE REVOCABLE ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

J. 31 FILL SLOPES SHALL BE STABILIZED BY HYDROSEEDING

DRIPLINE INFILTRATION TRENCH
W/ STONE CONTAINMENT BORDER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
T

PROPOSED BMP SizEs

LIMB ALL RESIDUAL TREES TO ACHIEVE A TEN FOOT (107 WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIER AND IRRIGATED UNTIL R 160'x44" x0.10" D 40 x 40" x 210"
CLEARANCE FROM ANY PART OF THE HOUSE TO THE ESTABLISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF WASHOE COUNTY. B 240"x3-10"x 0-10" E  98"x 16" X 03"
BRANCHES OF THE TREE. IF LESS THAN 60% OF THE LIVE IF HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IS DELAYED. NO 3:1 SLOPES £ 80"x33" x0-10"

CROWN WOULD BE LEFT AFTER LIMBING, THE TREE SHOULD

BE REMOVED 6 MONTHS. TREATMENT LABEL,
TRENCH SIZE (L/W./D)
REMOVE ALL BRUSH, TREES, AND FLAMMABLE MATERIALS
FROM UNDER THE DRIP LINE OF RESIDUAL TREES OR TREE slTE PROTECT]ON NOTES REFERENCE NoTEs <>
GROUPINGS A. PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SITE BEST
1. PROPERTY LINE

REMOVE ALL FLAMMABLE VEGETATION AND MATERIALS
WITHIN FIVE FEET (5') OF THE FOUNDATION OR SUPPORT
POSTS OF ANY PART OF THE STRUCTURE OR AN
OUTBUILDING

LIMIT VEGETATION TO SINGLE, WELL-SPACED SPECIMEN
PLANTS WITHIN THE FIVE FOOT (5 TO THIRTY FOOT (309
ZONE. IF SOME FLAMMABLE BRUSH REMAINS, IT MUST BE
THINNED AND MAINTAINED TO THE EXTENT THAT IT CANNOT
TRANSFER FIRE TO THE STRUCTURE OR OTHER VEGETATION.

SPACE BRUSH FIELDS HORIZONTALLY A MINIMUM DISTANCE
EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN TWICE THE HEIGHT OF THE
BRUSH WHEN WITHIN THE THIRTY FOOT (30") TO ONE
HUNDRED FIFTY FOOT (150) ZONE,. INDIVIDUAL BRUSH
PLANTS CANNOT EXCEED 100-SQUARE FEET (100 SQ. FT) IN

SHALL BE LEFT UNTREATED FOR A PERIOD OF MORE THAN

MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMF' S), INCLUDING
VEGETATION PROTECTION FENCING, BOUNDARY FENCING
AND FILTER FENCE SEDIMENT BARRIER AS INDICATED AND
AS REQUIRED BY TRPA FIELD INSPECTOR.

NOTE: STRAW BALES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL OR MULCH MATERIAL IN
THE LAKE TAHOE BASIN. THE USE OF STRAW BALES HAVE
CONTRIBUTED TO THE SPREAD OF NOXIOUS WEEDS
THROUGHOUT THE TAHOE BASIN. THE USE OF
ALTERNATIVES TO STRAW BALES, SUCH AS PINE NEEDLE
BALES, FILTER FABRIC, COIL LOGS AND PINE NEEDLE OR
WOOD MULCHES FOR EROSION CONTROL PURPOSES IS
REQUIRED.

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND REPLACE TEMPORARY

0741134
3parcoc

2. BUILDING SETBACK LINE
3. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
10.  CENTERLINE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY
11.  CONTOUR LINE, EXISTING, INDICATED DASHED
13. TOE OF SLOPE
22, TREE, EXISTING TO REMAIN
24. EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY
26. DRIVEWAY, AC PAVING
28.  JOINTPOLE
33. FLOWLINE OF SWALE
34. RESIDENCE
36. RAILROAD TIE RETAINING WALL.

BRADLEY GEDEN
AND MICHELLE TEEL
315 TUSCARORA ROAD
INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451
WASHOE COUNTY, APN 123-155-08

A CONTEMPORARY HIDEAWAY FOR

REVISIONS:

SEE SIZE
CHART

INFILTRATION DRYWELL
SCALE: 172" = 10" 334100-002.DWG

HYDROLOGY REPORT, TRPA LCAP2023-0286, MAXIMUM
FILLIS 111"

C.EXCAVATED MATERIAL/ROCK THAT IS NOT USED AS FILL
WILL BE HAULED OFF SITE TO THE FW CARSON CO.
INCLINE VILLAGE FACILITY FOR MATERIAL DISPOSAL.

SITE PLAN

CONDITIONS, TYPICAL

CATCH BASIN/ SEDIMENT TRAP
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 10" 334100-009.DWG

CONSTRUCTION SITE BMP'S DAMAGED DURING THE N & 4‘“ T
| . PN 5% AR £,
AREA AND THREE-FEET (3) IN HEIGHT. COURSE OF WORK. ‘44 5’3}«{‘{}}“{»&}" ‘\\“‘{“;-:g‘}:apa o 37.  ADJACENT STRUCTURE, EXISTING, TO REMAIN DATE OF ISSUE: 08 OCT. 2023
SN\ AT SRR —_—
I THIN TREES TO CREATE AN AVERAGE CROWN SPACING OF C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE WORK AND MATERIAL K{,}}“«}y‘, ({)}3 R oy, 42, ROCKERY SLOPE PROTECTION WASHOE CoUNTY
ATLEAST TEN FEET (109 WITHIN ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY STORAGE TO DRIVEWAY AND RESIDENCE AND SHALL USE (4}3\(1—.)\\1?}3' A«——},}%{(};ﬁ?\, 43.  NATURAL GAS METER ISSUED FOR: PLANNING
FEET (150) OF A STRUCTURE. TREES ADJACENT TO A ALL MEANS NECESSARY TO PROTECT TREES AND NATURAL. ‘\_\(o,_\\.\"q,}s‘ 4;)}\‘(—,}\" 46.  MAIN PANEL FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE
STRUCTURE SHOULD BE REMOVED IF A CONTINUOUS GROUND COVER FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. \{4,}‘,\;.’?,)}“1 SeeSee DRAWN BY: RKP
PATHWAY OF VEGETATION AND OTHER TREES CAN CARRY y}\(&?,})\‘u 47.  OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL LINE -_
FIRE TO THE STRUCTURE. TREES GROUPED CLOSE ENOUGH D. PROVIDE DRIPLINE INFILTRATION TRENCH AS INDICATED. \s‘v‘(—})‘/ 48. DRAININLET CHECKED BY:
TOGETHER TO ACT AS ONE UNIT MAY BE CONSIDERED AS R 56. ROOF
ONE CROWN FOR SPACING PURPOSES. THE REQUIRED E. ALL CUT OR FILL SLOPES GREATER THAN 2:1 ARE TO BE g SCALE: AS INDICATED
CROWN SPACING MAY BE MODIFIED BY THE FIRE DISTRICT PROTECTED WITH ROCK RIPRAP IN ACCORDANCE WITH 58. DECK, ABOVE DRIVEWAY —_ —
FORESTER OR CODE OFFICIAL BASED ON SITE CONDITIONS. "TRPA VOLUME Il, HANDBOOK OF BEST MANAGEMENT @ 88. WATER METER, APPROXIMATE LOCATION PROJECT No.. 2210.00
PRACTICES".
89. SEWER MANHOLE
F. ALL CLEARED, GRADED OR AREAS DISTRUBED BY 95. BEAR PROOF TRASH ENCLOSURE SHEET CONTENTS
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REVEGETATED IN ACCORDANCE 96. INGRESS & EGRESS EASEMENT, PER DOC. #1721686
WITH THE "TRPA VOLUME II. HANDBOOK OF BEST APPURTENANT TO APN 123-15508 SITE PLAN
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES".
IMIT F DISTURBED SITE AREA
FINISH GRADE 2; |’;ON-i(sMEUSSTLleLEEZOSNE SEE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT
PVC DRAINAGE PIPE, 4", PLAN, 5' FROM STRUCTURE
SLOPE 2% MIN, TO
INFILTRATION DRYWELL 99. LEAN, CLEANED, AND GREEN ZONE, SEE VEGETATION
COBBLE, 34" DIA MANAGEMENT PLAN, 30' FROM STRUCTURE
2X6 REDWOOD @ DRAINAGE PIPE FROM
CONTAINMENT BORDER, SLOTTED DRAIN/DOWN
MITERED AND SCREWED, SPOUT, WITH SELF
MAINTAIN 5-0" MIN REGULATING HEATING
CLEARANCE FROM CABLES, MAINTAIN
STRUCTURE MINIMUM 2% SLOPE
PROVIDE HEAT TAPE IF
o EXFOSED TO FREEZING [ TRAD WITH REMOVABLE |
N CONDITIONS WIRE BASKET
v Cur/FIiLL
i A. PROPOSED WORK WILL REQUIRE A MINOR GRADING b POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
@ NON-WOVEN GEO-TEXTILE PERMIT PURSUANT TO WASHOE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT — (PVO) SEWER PIPE, 4
FABRIC, OVERLAP 12" DIAMETER, MAINTAIN 2%
. CODE SECTION 110.438.31. SLOPE MIN TO DRYWELL
DRAIN ROCK, ANGULAR,
WASHED, 3/4" - 1-1/2" B. THE NEW FOUNDATION, AND SITE GRADING WILL REQUIRE SHEET NUMBER
EXCAVATING 443 CUBIC YARDS OF MATERIAL AND FILL OF "\ PROVIDE HEAT TAPE IF
241 CUBIC YARDS. MAXIMUM CUT IS 200", PER SOILS EXPOSED TO FREEZING

Al.2



6610'-7" (6610.58)
TRPA MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

4 6610Q':57/8" (6610.49)

"W HIGHEST POINT OF PROPOSED ROOF

6602'. 7" (6602.58)

6592'- 11_1/4" (6592.94)
UPPER LEVEL FINISH FLOOR

6582'-97/8" (6582.82)

MIDDLE LEVEL FINISH FLOGR

CROSS SECTION AT EXISTING STREET

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

LOWER LEVEL FINISH FLOOR

APPLICATION SITE NOTES REFERENCE NOTES C ch s
A. NO PORTION OF THE LAND WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE 1. PROPERTY LINE
AT R VR Lo BIECT TO INUNDATION OF STORM 2. BUILDING SETBACK LINE DESIGN
79.  EXISTING/NATURAL GRADE, APPROXIMATE LIMITS pelarrnirng
B. NO SNOW STORAGE AREAS FROM PUBLIC STREETS ARE ON 80. EXISTING/NATURAL GRADE, TO REMAIN
THE PROPERTY. 81.  APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF SLABON-GRADE OF EXISTING G R O UP
C. NO KNOWN POTENTIAL HAZARDOUS AREAS OR ACTIVE RESIDENCE 120 COUNTRY CLI DRIVE, NG, 17
FAULT LINES ARE ON THE PROPERTY. 81.  APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF DRIVEWAY OF EXISTING »No.
RESIDENCE INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451
D. NOWETLANDS OR FLOOD PLAINS ARE ON THE PROPERTY. R
E. THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL TeL 775.831.7158
APPLICABLE REVISIONS OF THE WASHOE COUNTY SRS
DEVELOPMENT CODE. THIS APPLICATION WILL ADDRESS s S AE TG NGO O
THE RESIDENCES PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT INTO THE
FRONT SETBACK. THE RESIDENCE WAS CONSTRUCTED
PARTIALLY WITHIN THE OPEN SPACE EASEMENT.
F. THIS PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A SENSITIVE BUFFER PRELIMINARY
ZONE OF A SIGNIFICANT HYDROLOGICAL RESOURCE. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
G. TRAFFIC IMPACT REPORT IS NOT REQUIRED, DUE TO NO
ADDITIONAL PEAK HOUR WEEKDAY TRIPS ARE PROPOSED.
H. LANDSCAPING PLAN NOT REQUIRED.
I IRRIGATION PLANS ARE NOT REQUIRED.
J. SIGNAGE PLAN NOT REQUIRED.
K. LIGHTING PLAN NOT REQUIRED.

315 TUSCARORA ROAD
INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451

BRADLEY GEDEN
AND MICHELLE TEEL
WASHOE COUNTY, APN 123-155-08

A CONTEMPORARY HIDEAWAY FOR

REVISIONS:

DATE OF ISSUE: 09 OcT. 2023

"WASHOE COUNTY
ISSUED FOR: PLANNING
DRAWN BY: RKP

CHECKED BY:

SCALE: AS INDICATED
PROJECT No.: 2210.00
SHEET CONTENTS

CROSS SECTION
AT EXISTING STREET

SHEET NUMBER

A1.3
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‘ PRIMARY
| BEDROOM

141-0"

MIDDLE LEVEL - DIMENSION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"

LOWER LEVEL - DIMENSION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=10"

LOWER LEVEL 402 SF
MIDDLE LEVEL 858 SF
UPPER LEVEL 1,001 SF.
TOTAL 2,261 SF
GARAGE 423

FRONT YARD
SETBACK

PROPOSED
ENCROACHMENT/
SETBACK

PROJECT KEYNOTES

REFERENCE NOTE SCHEDULE

S M I TH

architecture
plarnning

120 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE NO. 17
INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451

TEL 775.831.7158

wiww. smithdesigngroup.com

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

A CONTEMPORARY HIDEWAY FOR
BRADLEY GEDEN
AND MICHELLE TEEL
315 TUSCARORA ROAD
CRYSTAL BAY, NEVADA 89402
WASHOE COUNTY APN 123-155-08

REVISIONS!
DATE OF ISSUE: 09 OcT. 2023

WASHOE COUNTY
ISSUED FoOR: PLANNING
DRAWN BY: sbe
CHECKED BY: sbG
ScALE: 1/4"=10"
PROJECT No.: 221000

SHEET CONTENTS

3 FRONT YARD SETBACK
56  ROOF ABOVE

79  EXISTING/NATURAL GRADE, APPROXIMATE LIMITS AT
SOUTH SIDE
81  MAXIMUM EXCAVATION DEPTH, 200"

LOWER AND MIDDLE LEVEL -
DIMENSION PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A2.1
I
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074646.A

074646.

.
N
,
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/

WUI CODE REQUIREMENTS

TRPA HEIGHT CALCS.

PROJECT KEYNOTES

IGNITION-RESISTANT
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

DEFENSIBLE SPACE: WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE PROPERTY
LINE PRIOR TO PERMIT CLOSEOUT.

FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY: EXTREME HAZARD WITH CONFORMING
WATER SUPPLY.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS: IR1

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

ROOFS: ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CLASS A. VALLEY
FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN NO.26 GALVANIZED
SHEET GAGE.

ROOF GUTTERS: ROOF GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL.
BE CONSTRUCTED OF GALVANIZED MATERIAL. GUTTERS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED MEANS TO PREVENT THE
ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS.

EAVES & SOFFITS: EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL BE PROTECTED
ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE BY 2X MATERIAL OR FIRE
RETARDANT TREATED WOOD LABELED FOR EXTERIOR USE.

VENTS: OPERABLE UNDER-FLOOR VENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED
144 SQUARE INCHES IN AREA AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH
NONCOMBUSTIBLE CORROSION-RESISTANT MESH WITH
OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED '/4INCH.

EXTERIOR WALLS: CEMENT BOARD SIDING, METAL, OR OTHER
NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

WINDOWS (GLAZING): EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE DUAL GLAZED.

EXTERIOR DOORS: EXTERIOR DOORS ARE MINIMUM1-3/4"
SOLID CORE.

DECKS & BALCONIES: ARE PROPOSED HEAVY TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION. MINIMUM 6X6 COLUMNS, 4X8 FLOOR JOISTS,
4X10 OR 6X8 BEAMS, 3X LEDGERS AND 2X DECKING.

EXISTING DRIVEWAY DECK: CONSTRUCTION MEETS OR
EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR HEAVY TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION.

PERCENT CROSS SLOPE 224%
RETAINED ACROSS BUILDING SITE

PROPOSED ROOF PITCH =312
MAXIMUM HEIGHT

(TRPA CODE ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 37, TABLE 37.4.1-1) 337"
HEIGHT OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE 336"
LOWEST NATURAL GROUND ELEVATION 6,677.0

TRPA DESIGN STANDARDS

COLOR! THE COLOR OF THE STRUCTURE, INCLUDING ANY FENCES ON
THE PROPERTY, SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE SURROUNDINGS.
SUBDUED COLORS IN THE EARTHTONE AND WOODTONE RANGES SHALL
BE USED FOR THE PRIMARY COLOR OF THE STRUCTURE. HUES SHALL BE
WITHIN THE RANGE OF COLORS THAT BLEND, RATHER THAN CONTRAST,
WITH THE EXISTING VEGETATION AND EARTH HUES. APPROPRIATE
EARTHTONES ARE CONSIDERED TO BE SHADES OF REDDISH BROWN,
BROWN, TAN, OCHRE, GREEN, GRAYAND UMBER.

ROOF: ROOFS SHALL BE COMPOSED OF NON-GLARE EARTH- TONE OR
WOODTONE MATERIALS THAT MINIMIZE REFLECTIVITY. ALL EXPOSED
METAL ROOFING MATERIALS, INCLUDING FLASHING AND CHIMNEY CAPS,
SHALL BE PAINTED OR PRE-WEATHERED TO MINIMIZE REFLECTIVITY.

[EENCES: WOODEN FENCES SHALL BE USED WHENEVER POSSIBLE. IF
CHAIN-UNK FENCES AND GATES MUST BE USED, THEY SHALL BE COATED
WITH BROWN OR BLACK VINYL, INCLUDING FENCE POLES.

061500.A  SOLIDSAWN WOOD DECKING, 2X6, VEE
GROOVED

074213A  ALUMINUM CLADDING. MATCHWINDOW FRAMES

074646.A  FIBER CEMENT SIDING. HARDIE ARTISAN SHIPLAP
SIDING, 9"". MITER CORNERS

0746468  FIBER CEMENT SIDING, HARDIE ARCHITECTURAL
PANELS. FINE SAND FINISH

083613F  SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR, WOOD, GLASS
LIGHTS

0841138  ALUMINUM FRAMED DUAL GLASED LOW-E
CASEMENT WINDOW. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS
IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY IRC
308

084113.C  ALUMINUM FRAMED DUAL GLAZED LOW-E
WINDOW WITH 4" LIMITER. PROVIDE TEMPERED
GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED
BY IRC 308

REFERENCE NOTES

S M I TH

architecture
plarnning

120 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE NO. 17
INCLINE VILLAGE, NEVADA 89451

TEL 775.831.7158

wuww.smithdesigngnoup.com

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SEE REFERENCE NOTE SCHEDULE ON SHEET A2.1

- 6610'-7" (6610.58)
l TRPA MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

T M 6610'-57/8"(6610.49)

084113.C—~
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